	2000		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1,2552 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1020.	hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
T/R Systems, Inc.	Name: Electronics for Imaging, Inc.		
11-26-63	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	000 Valasita Was		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 303 Velocity Way		
	1		
Other			
	City: Foster City State: CA Zip: 94404		
Execution Date: 02-Nov-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Please see attached list.	Please see attached list.		
	ttached? 🛂 Yes 📭 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterits involved.		
Name: James Trosino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$1,200.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	<u> </u>		
Street Address: 268 Bush Street, #3434	8. Deposit account number:		
	8. Deposit account number: 050770 PR 726		
003 DBYRNE 00000106 050770 08511641	A P		
City: 4304-00 M State: CA Zip: 94104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
James Trosino	nes Twam 25-Nov-2003		
	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing ()	Signature		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

U.S. application Serial Nos.:	08/511,641
	09/044,539
	09/227,251
	09/228,872
	09/438,228
	09/484,538
	09/848,456
	09/861,021
	10/013,949
	10/639,599
	10/652,577
	10/657,735
	60/496,724
	,

U.S. Patent Nos.: 5,276,490

5,398,107 5,442,429 5,459,560 5,563,689 5,583,623 5,596,416 5,745,657 5,799,232 5,859,711 5,940,186 6,035,103 6,219,155 6,271,937 6,606,165 6,633,396 6,636,326

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, T/R Systems, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1300 Oakbrook Drive, Norcross, GA 30093, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," does hereby:

Sell, assign, transfer, grant, bargain, convey and deliver to Electronics for Imaging, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 303 Velocity Way, Foster City, CA 94404, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and Letters Patents described in:

U.S	. app	lication	Serial	No.:
-----	-------	----------	--------	------

08/511,	,64 1
09/044	,539
09/227,	25
09/228,	872
09/438,	,228
09/484,	,538
09/848,	456
09/861,	021
10/013,	949
10/639,	599
10/652,	577
10/657,	735
60/496,	724

5 276 400

U.S. Patent No.:

1

Australia Patent No.: 714237

Canada application Serial No.: 2,201,621

Europe application Serial No.: 95901209.7

95902608.9 95901872.2 96923679.3

Japan application Serial No.: 07-514501

07-514622 07-514521 09-508425

South Korea application Serial No.: 97-702212

collectively referred to herein as "INVENTIONS," and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto (including prior filed provisional applications) which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patents for the INVENTIONS in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal

2

representatives all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to the INVENTIONS and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the INVENTIONS and for vesting title to the INVENTIONS and all applications for patents on the INVENTIONS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR; and

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this

Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the dates indicated below.

		CONICS FOR IMAGING, INC.
	A Dela	ware corporation
	By:	JA Cull
	Name:	Joseph Cutts
	Title:	Chief Financial Officer
	Date:	2 November 2003
	T/D CVC	TEMS, INC.
	A Geor	gia corporation
	By:	
	Name:	Lyle Newkirk
	Title:	Chief Financial Officer
	Date:	2 November 2003
	Dutc.	Z INVOIDEL ZWO
State of Cali	focaid)	
County of Co	fornia) in Mates)s	· ·
County ofSo	INTIMIES) S	S.
Refore me ners	onally anneared	Joseph Citts
Defore the pers	onany appeared _	JOSEPH WILL
And the state of t	garagement de la company de la	
and acknowled	ged the foregoing	instrument to be his/her/their free act and deed this
19 day	of <u>Movember</u>	<u>ev</u> , 2003.
	.	
F	DANYIAS	SIA S. THIBODEAUX
1	Commi	saion # 1359565
N. C	Notary F	Public - California 💈 // 🔊 🕽
Seal	San	Mateo County
Scal	- my Commi.	Expires Jun 12 2006 (Notary Signature)

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the dates indicated below.

		ONICS FOR INvare corporation	MAGING, INC. on	
	By: Name: Title: Date:		Cutts Financial Officer ember 2003	
	A Georg	ΓEMS, INC. gia corporation	,) ()	· 0.
	By: Name: Title: Date:	Chjlef F	ewkirk Financial Officer ember 2003	
	PRAJA) INNETT) SS mally appeared _		EWKIRK	
	ed the foregoing i		e his/her/their free a	ect and deed this
Seal			Notary Signation	District SEAL
				JO BETH WAKENIGG Notary Public Georgia GWINNETT COUNTY My Commission Expires May 11, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 11/26/2003